
Committee Membership 
 
***NOTE: Not all PHMAC members are able to access Google Drive documents (based on their agency’s IT policies/restrictions). Be 
sure to email both agenda and call notes in Google and Word versions.*** 
 

Partners Represented  Name­Organization  Phone  Email 
OEPR Director  Dane Matthew ­ CDPHE/OEPR  (w) 

(c) 
dane.matthew@state.co.us 

OEPR Response Branch Manager  Garry DeJong­CDPHE/OEPR  (w) 303­692­2730 
(c) 720­708­8610 

Garry.Dejong@state.co.us 

OEPR Grants Branch Manager  Judy Yockey­CDPHE OEPR  (w) 303­692­2645 
(c) 720­290­7553 

Judy.yockey@state.co.us 

OEPR Managers (include all OEPR 
managers on agenda/call notes 
distribution) 

Melanie Simons­CDPHE OEPR 
Greg Stasinos­CPDHE OEPR 
Aaron Vigil­CDPHE OEPR 
Korey Bell­CDPHE OEPR 
Lyle Moore­CDPHE OEPR 
Curt Drennen­CDPHE OEPR 
OPEN​­CDPHE OEPR Systems Manager 

  melanie.simons@state.co.us 
greg.stasinos@state.co.us 
aaron.vigil@state.co.us 
korey.bell@state.co.us 
lyle.moore@state.co.us 
curt.drennen@state.co.us 
 

Local Health EPR­Metro  Charles Smedley – Denver City/County Health  (w) 303­602­3639 
(c) 303­961­5018 

Charles.smedly@dhha.org 

Local Health EPR­Western Slope  Greg Rajnowski ­ Mesa County EPR  (w) 970­248­6929 
(c) 970­778­5393 

Greg.rajnowski@mesacounty.us 

Local Health EPR­Rural  Mike Burnett – Northeast Colorado Health  (w) 970­522­3741 
(c) 970­520­3823 

mikeb@nchd.org 

Local Health EPR­Rural  Kris Stokke – Kiowa Health  (w) 719­438­5782 
(c) 719­688­1059 

stokkris@yahoo.com 

Local Environmental Health  Dan Hendershott – Summit County  (w) 970­668­4073 
(c) 970­485­1116 

DanH@co.summit.co.us 

Public Health Directors  Lisa VanRaemdonck ­ Colorado Association of 
Local Public Health Officials (CALPHO) 

(w) 303­861­4995 
© 720­398­5520 

lisa@calpho.org 

State Health Facilities  Melanie Roth­CDPHE/HFEMS  (w) 303­692­2819 
(c)  

melanie.roth­lawson@state.co.us 

Hospital – Trauma level 1  OPEN  (w)  
(c) 

 

Hospitals  Deborah French – Colorado Hospital Association  (w)720­618­5969 
(c) 720­330­6043 

Deborah.French@cha.com 

mailto:melanie.simons@state.co.us
mailto:greg.stasinos@state.co.us
mailto:aaron.vigil@state.co.us
mailto:korey.bell@state.co.us
mailto:lyle.moore@state.co.us
mailto:curt.drennen@state.co.us
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EMS­Metro  James Robinson – Denver Paramedics  (w)  

(c)  
James.Robinson@dhha.org 

EMS­RETAC  Linda Underbrink – Foothills RETAC  (w)  
(c)  

linda.u@msn.com 

EMS ­ Pediatrics  Sean Caffrey – Anschutz Medical Campus  (w) 303­724­2565 
(c) 720­383­0250 

sean.caffrey@ucdenver.edu 

OEM­State  Bruce Holloman – Office of HS/EM  (w) 720­852­6614 
(c) 720­884­6053 

bruce.holloman@STATE.CO.US 

OEM­Local  Mike McCaleb – Washington County OEM  (w) 970­554­2008 
(c)  

mmccaleb@co.washington.co.us 

Behavioral Health  Keith Schemper – CDPHE/OEPR  (w) 303­692­2643 
(c) 303­945­1204 

Keith.schemper@state.co.us 

Long Term Care Facilities  OPEN  (w)  
(c)  

 

Surgical Centers  Chris Skagen ­ CSCA  (w)  
(c)  

chris@cascacolorado.com 

Primary Care  Ron Quaife ­ Kaiser 
 

(w) 303­636­2935 
(c) 303­909­1391 

ronald.d.quaife@kp.org 

Community Health  Ron Seedorf – CRHC  (w)  
(c) 970­302­9021 

rs@coruralhealth.org 

Community Health  Paula Davis – CCHN  (w) 303­867­9535 
(c) 303­667­0308  

paula@cchn.org 

Tribal Nations  Kathi Gurule – Southern Ute  (w) 970­563­0100 
(c)  

kgurule@southern­ute.nsn.us 

Coroners  Zane Lubhan – Coroner Association  (w) 303­582­3957 
(c) 303­435­7061 

zanel@co.gilpin.co.us 

Support Services – Blood  Jackie Campeau – Bonfils  (w) 303­363­2383 
(c)  

jackie_campeau@bonfils.org 

Federal Health Facilities  Roger Rewarts – Veteran Administration  (w)303­399­8020 x2013 
(c) 303­916­2898 

Roger.Rewerts@va.gov 

Volunteer Organizations  Michael Masto​ – Red Cross  (w) (303) 607­4779 
(c)  (303) 727­0373 

michael.masto@redcross.org 

Academic  Charles Little – University of Colorado  (w) 303­372­5582 
(c) 720­848­6782 

Charles.Little@ucdenver.edu 

Healthcare Coalition Council  Sara Garrington – TriCounty Health  (w)  sgarrington@tchd.org 
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Karen Dickson ­ Montezuma County PH (back­up 
to Sara) 

(c)  
 
(w)  
(c)  
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